


Apache Corporation 
ATLANTIC A STATE #002 

30-015-01538

09/30/2025 MIRU 

10/01/2025 Plug (#1) Spot (50 sxs) Class “C” cement from 1717’-12 ’, tag TOC at 1533’. 

10/02/2025 RIH with W/L and run CBL from 1533’ – surface.  Submitted results to NMOCD.  TOC at 
1400’ by CBL.

Plug (#2) Perforated at 968’.  Squeezed (180 sxs) Class “C” cement from 968’– 620’, 
tag TOC at 596’. 

10/03/2025 Plug (#3) Perforated at 333’.  Squeezed (40 sxs) Class “C” cement from 333’-200’, tag 
TOC at 198’. 

Plug (#4) Perforated at 45’, attempted to circulate 8 5/8” to surface and 
squeeze/circulate (45 sxs) Class “C” cement with LCM, no returns. 

10/06/2025 Circulate (40 sxs) Class “C” cement down 5 ½” and up 8 5/8” to surface.  RDMO 

10/23/2025 RU wellhead cutoff crew.  Cutoff wellhead and anchors.  Install dry hole marker. 

11/20/2025 Submit paperwork to SLO and NMOCD. 
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FINAL P&A WBD

10 3/4" HOLE
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PLUG #1
9/30/2025 MIRU P&A EQUIPMENT.
10/1/2025 POOH & LD RODS. TEST TBG/TEST GOOD. PUMP TBG 
CAP & SPOTTED 50 SX CLASS "C" CMT FROM 1717'-1279', 
WOC/TAG. TAGGED TOC @ 1533'. POOH & LD TBG.
10/2/2025 RIH W/ WL & RUN CBL FROM 1533'' TO SURFACE.  
SUBMIT RESULTS TO THE NMOCD. TOC @1400' BY CBL.

PLUG #3
10/3/2025 PUH & PERF'D @ 333', EPIR & SQZ 40 SX CLASS "C " 
CMT AND DISPLACED TO 200', WOC 6 HRS, TAG. TAGGED TOC @ 
198'.

PLUG #4
10/3/2025 PUH & PERF @ 45', EPIR & ATTEMPT'D TO CIRC 8 5/8" 
TO SURF & SQZ/CIRC'D 45 SX CLASS "C" CMT W/LCM, NO 
RETURNS.
10/6/2025 CIRC'D 40 SX CLASS "C" CMT DOWN 5 1/2 AND UP 8 
5/8" TO SURF. FILLED UP.RDMO P&A RIG
10/23/2025 CUT OFF WELL HEAD AND ANCHORS, INSTALL DRY 
HOLE MARKER, TURN OVER TO RECLAMATION DEPT. P&A 

PLUG #2
10/2/2025 PUH & PERF'D @ 968', EPIR & SQZ'D 180 SX CLASS "C " 
CMT AND DISPLACED TO 620', WOC 6 HRS, TAG. TAGGED TOC @ 
596'.

TOC @ 1400' BY CBL







Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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[C­103] Sub. Plugging (C­103P)
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